Correction QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: _____

| ZUUHAFR 15 TH Z· UZ |
|--|
| RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO GENERAL COUNTY. NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE HO. FEES /4 OF Address: 360 No First St. #47 City/State/Zip: E1Cojon, CA. 9702/ |
| THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): Maritzain Consideration of |
| Dollars (\$) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the |
| right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Maritza Arce |
| whose address |
| is (if applicable): 360 N. First St# 47, situate |
| in the City of Elloy on , County of Son Dilogo, State of CA. |
| All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows: |
| (Set forth legal description) Lots 1-5, 31NR 48E, TOWNSHIP OF |
| BEONAWE, PARCEL #0350302_ Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way |
| appentaining fig. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on 3/14/04. |
| Mark Cen |
| Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor |
| STATE OF NEVADA CA, SAN DEGO COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (dage) Copyl 16, 2004 By (person(s) appearing before notary public) X LAND Y SUSAN K. HELSEL Compression # 1287579 Notary Public Son Diego County |
| My Commission expires: December 18, 2004 My Crontiforce County My Crontiforce 2004 |

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| • | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
|---|--|
| 1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) | Document/Instrument#: 1866/7 |
| a) 035030 Z | Book: 378 Page: 292 |
| b) | Date of Recording: 4-19-04 |
| c) | Notes: |
| d) | <u> </u> |
| 2. Type of Property: | <u></u> |
| a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam F | es. |
| c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex | |
| e) Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'Vind'i g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home | |
| i) Other | |
| | |
| 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: | \$ |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) | \$ |
| Transfer Tax Value: | |
| Real Property Transfer Tax Due: | \$ |
| 4. If Evamption Claimed: | |
| If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: | |
| b. Explain Reason for Exemption: | ating hame of buser |
| , b. Explain reason to Exempton. | BUTTINE OF EAGET |
| | |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: | % |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pen and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct belief, and can be supported by documentation if called uprovided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any confidence of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the | t to the best of their information and pon to substantiate the information aimed exemption, or other determination |
| Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall ! | pe jointly and severally liable for any |
| additional amount owed. | 5 . 6.0 |
| Signature Wanty Mc | Capacity SKUET |
| Signature | Capacity Capacity |
| | |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BU | YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| (REQUIRED) | (REQUIRED) |
| | Name: Maritza Arce |
| Address: 360 N. First St#47 Addr | |
| city: Eligion City: | El Cajon, Ex MA |
| State: CAJZip: 92021 State | |
| | Nilana I amenda |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDS | NG |
| (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) | |
| Print Name: | Escrow# |
| Address: | |
| City: State: | Zip: |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)